Application of Membership to Team Quinn Superfund

I, **Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn** of 10/7 Purnell Place, CALWELL ACT 2905, hereby apply for membership of the fund. I agree, upon acceptance of my membership to:

- 1. Be bound by all the rules of the fund, a copy of which is at the office of the Trustee.
- 2. Be bound by all decisions of the Trustee of the fund including decisions that may impact upon my membership benefits provided those decisions are made in accordance with the rules of the fund, the superannuation laws, the Trustee laws and that they do not detrimentally impact my benefits.
- 3. Be a director of Nicern Investments Pty Ltd (A.C.N. 658 390 964) of 10/7 Purnell Place CALWELL ACT 2905 ("the Trustee") at all times to ensure the fund remains a complying self managed superannuation fund unless there is a specific Trustee exemption in place in respect of my membership under the superannuation laws.
- 4. Provide information to the Trustee where required including medical information enabling the Trustee to facilitate any death or incapacity insurance on my behalf.
- 5. Provide my tax file number to the Trustee provided the Trustee abides by the laws relating to the collection and dissemination of my tax file number.
- 6. Consent to the Trustee to hold that information despite anything to the contrary in the privacy legislation.
- 7. Consider my estate plan and/or Death Benefit Nomination.
- 8. Ensure that at the time of making any super contributions that those contributions are made in accordance with the superannuation laws.
- 9. Notify the Trustee where I become incapacitated, retired, meet some other condition of release of my benefits from the preservation rules or if I become divorced.

Date of Birth	Tax File Number
30 th April 1983	382-159-995

on Jasprizza-Quinn (Jun 2, 2022 13:50 GMT+10)

Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn

Minutes of a Meeting by the Directors of Nicern Investments Pty Ltd as trustee for Team Quinn Superfund

Application for Membership

Date of Meeting:	2 nd June 2022
Address of Meeting:	10/7 Purnell Place CALWELL ACT 2905
Attendees (and Role):	Nicholas Jasprizza-Quinn (Chairperson) Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn

Application for Membership

The Chairperson tables an application for Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn to become a member of the Team Quinn Superfund ("the Fund").

Pursuant to Rule 3 of the Fund's Deed, any person with the consent of the Trustee (including a deceased Member's Legal Personal Representative without the Trustee's consent), may become a Member of the Fund provided the Superannuation Laws allow and the Fund retains its status as a Complying SMSF.

Trustee Resolutions

It is resolved by the directors to:

- Accept Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn as Member from 2nd June 2022 on the basis that all eligibility criteria have been satisfied and would not result in the Fund not meeting the definition of a SMSF within section 17A of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act ('SIS Act') 1993.
- 2. Not seek to impose any further conditions of membership upon the applicant by joining the Fund, other than those found within the existing Deed and superannuation laws.
- 3. Provide notification to the Member of their acceptance and ensure that they understand and abide by the Rules of the Fund (including having read and understood the Product Disclosure Statement).
- 4. To update the books and records of the Fund, including notifying the Australian Taxation Office of new member within the prescribed timeframes.

A copy of this trustee minute is to be retained within the records of the Fund for the minimum prescribed period of time.

This concluded the business of the meeting.

Signed by the Chairperson

Trustee Notification to Member Acceptance of Membership

From: The Directors of Nicern Investments Pty Ltd ATF Team Quinn Superfund

To: 10/7 Purnell Place CALWELL ACT 2905

We hereby confirm your membership in the Team Quinn Superfund effective from 2nd June 2022.

Please note that no additional terms and conditions have been imposed by the Trustee as part of you joining the Fund.

By accepting your application for membership, you hereby agree to abide by the Rules of the fund, which includes, but is not limited to:

- acting as Trustee or director of the Corporate Trustee (where required);
- providing your Tax File Number; and
- any other information the Trustee may require, including relevant insurance details held within the Fund (where appropriate).

As a Member you must adhere to any other requirements that may be necessary to ensure that it remains a Complying SMSF.

Please note that we have notified the Australian Taxation Office of you becoming a member of the Fund within the prescribed timeframe.

Notification of changes

If you need to update any information relating to your membership or require further information about your becoming a member, please contact us in writing as soon as possible.

Signed on behalf of the Trustee

Team Quinn Superfund (FUND)

CONSENT TO ACT AS DIRECTOR OF TRUSTEE COMPANY Under section 118 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993

I, Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn of 10/7 Purnell Place, CALWELL ACT 2905, being a director of Nicern Investments Pty Ltd, in its capacity as trustee of the Fund (Corporate Trustee), do hereby declare that:

- I am not disqualified* from acting as a director of the Corporate Trustee under the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993.
- I will notify the Corporate Trustee and the Australian Taxation Office in writing if I am for any reason disqualified from continuing to act as a director of the Corporate Trustee.
- I understand my obligations and responsibilities as a director of the Corporate Trustee of the Fund.



Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn

* The Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 provides the following persons are disqualified from acting as a director of a Corporate Trustee:

1. Persons who have prior convictions involving dishonest conduct, wherever or whenever such conviction may have occurred.

2. Persons who are insolvent, bankrupt or have entered into arrangements, assignments or compositions with creditors under Part X of the *Bankruptcy Act 1996* (Cth) or a similar foreign law.

3. Persons in relation to whom a civil penalty order has been made under the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993.

4. Persons expressly declared not to be "fit and proper" persons under sections 126A(3) or 126h(5) of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993.

Add_a_Member - Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn

Final Audit Report

2022-06-02

Created:	2022-06-02
Ву:	Foxton Financial (foxton@foxtonfin.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAkE70HOq57mMRGbYfOkjzFcV9uVGztPkJ

"Add_a_Member - Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn" History

- Document created by Foxton Financial (foxton@foxtonfin.com) 2022-06-02 - 03:48:55 GMT- IP address: 172.195.205.225
- Document emailed to Nicholas Jasprizza-Quinn (nic@jasprizza.com.au) for signature 2022-06-02 - 03:49:41 GMT
- Document emailed to Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn (rheannon@jasprizza.com.au) for signature 2022-06-02 - 03:49:41 GMT
- Email viewed by Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn (rheannon@jasprizza.com.au) 2022-06-02 - 03:49:46 GMT- IP address: 66.249.90.207
- Email viewed by Nicholas Jasprizza-Quinn (nic@jasprizza.com.au) 2022-06-02 - 03:49:46 GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.91
- Document e-signed by Rheannon Jasprizza-Quinn (rheannon@jasprizza.com.au) Signature Date: 2022-06-02 - 03:50:53 GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 49.181.207.190
- Document e-signed by Nicholas Jasprizza-Quinn (nic@jasprizza.com.au) Signature Date: 2022-06-02 - 04:44:49 GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 49.181.213.37
- Agreement completed.
 2022-06-02 04:44:49 GMT